

GPSR Label for : Contact 40/K Beer bowling system 2-conducted stainless steel dryer, 50 liter/h, with diaphragm pump, Green Line

Product Name: Contact 40/K Beer bowling system 2-conducted stainless steel dryer, 50 liter/h, with diaphragm pump, Green Line
Product ID: 4244
Variation Number: NEW-714
Manufacturer/Distributor: ich-zapfe
Country of Origin: Germany
Contact Person & Contact Information: Hr. Stanislav Maer, +49 5151 87798 10, kundenservice@ich-zapfe.de

(EN) Product Specifications: Size: 50 litres/h Material: Stainless steel Intended Use: Beer bowling system for use in the garden or at events Safety Information & Warnings: Before the first use read the user manual. When used on the power grid, ensure that the system is properly grounded and is waterproof. Storage Instructions: Store in a dry place, protect against direct sunlight and extreme temperatures. Compliance: This product complies with the EU product safety regulation.	(DE) Produktspezifikationen: Größe: 50 Liter/h Material: Edelstahl Vorgesehene Verwendung: Bierzapfanlage für den Einsatz im Garten oder bei Veranstaltungen Sicherheitsinformationen & Warnhinweise: Vor der ersten Benutzung Bedienungsanleitung lesen. Bei Verwendung am Stromnetz sicherstellen, dass die Anlage ordnungsgemäß geerdet ist und wasserdicht steht. Lagerungsanweisung: In einem trockenen Ort lagern, vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung und extremen Temperaturen schützen. Konformität: Dieses Produkt entspricht der EU-Produktsicherheitsverordnung.	(FR) Spécifications du produit: Taille: 50 litres/h Matériau: Acier inoxydable Utilisation prévue: Système de bowling de bière pour utilisation dans le jardin ou lors d'événements Informations de sécurité et avertissements: Avant la première utilisation, lisez le manuel de l'utilisateur. Lorsqu'il est utilisé sur le réseau électrique, s'assurer que le système est correctement mis à la terre et est étanche. Instructions de stockage: Conserver dans un endroit sec, protéger contre le soleil direct et les températures extrêmes. Conformité: Ce produit est conforme au règlement de l'UE sur la sécurité des produits.	(ES) Especificaciones del producto: Tamaño: 50 litros/h Material: Acero inoxidable Uso previsto: Sistema de bolos de cerveza para uso en el jardín o en eventos Información de seguridad y advertencias: Antes del primer uso leer el manual del usuario. Cuando se utiliza en la red de alimentación, asegúrese de que el sistema está correctamente molido y es resistente al agua. Instrucciones de almacenamiento: Almacene en un lugar seco, proteja contra la luz solar directa y las temperaturas extremas. Conformidad: Este producto cumple con el reglamento de seguridad de productos de la UE.	(IT) Specifiche del prodotto: Dimensione: 50 litri/h Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile Uso previsto: Sistema di bowling per l'uso in giardino o in occasione di eventi Informazioni sulla sicurezza e avvertenze: Prima del primo utilizzo leggere il manuale dell'utente. Se usato sulla rete elettrica, assicurarsi che il sistema sia correttamente messo a terra ed è impermeabile. Istruzioni per la conservazione: Conservare in un luogo asciutto, proteggere dalla luce solare diretta e dalle temperature estreme. Conformità: Questo prodotto è conforme al regolamento sulla sicurezza dei prodotti dell'UE.	(PT) Especificações do produto: Tamanho: 50 litros/h Material: Aço inoxidável Uso pretendido: Sistema de boliche de cerveja para uso no jardim ou em eventos Informações de segurança e avisos: Antes do primeiro uso, leia o manual do usuário. Quando usado na grade de energia, certifique-se de que o sistema é devidamente aterrado e é impermeável. Instruções de armazenamento: Armazene em um lugar seco, proteja contra a luz solar direta e temperaturas extremas. Conformidade: Este produto está em conformidade com o regulamento de segurança de produtos da UE.
--	--	--	--	---	--

(NL) Productspecificaties: Maat: 50 liter/juur Materiaal: Roestvrij staal Beoogd gebruik: Bier bowling systeem voor gebruik in de tuin of op evenementen Veiligheidsinformatie en waarschuwingen: Lees voor het eerste gebruik de gebruikshandleiding. Wanneer gebruikt op het elektriciteitsnet, zorg ervoor dat het systeem goed geaard en waterdicht is. Opslaginstructies: Bewaren op een droge plaats, beschermen tegen direct zonlicht en extreme temperaturen. Naleving: Dit product voldoet aan de EU-voorschriften voor productveiligheid.	(FI) Tuotetiedot: Koko: 50 litraa/h Materiaali: Ruostumaton teräs Tarkoitettu käyttö: Oluen kumartaminen puutarhassa tai tapahtumissa Turvallisuustiedot ja varoitus: Ennen ensimmäistä käyttökertaa lue käyttöohje. Kun sitä käytetään sähköverkossa, varmista, että järjestelmä on asianmukaisesti maadoitettu ja vedenpitävä. Säilytysohjeet: Säilytä kuivassa paikassa, suojaa suoraa auringonvaloa ja äärimmisiä lämpötiloja vastaan. Yhteensopivuus: Tämä tuote vastaa EU:n tuoteturvallisuusasetusta.	(SV) Produktspecifikationer: Storlek: 50 liter/h Material: Rostfritt stål Avsedd användning: Öl bowling system för användning i trädgården eller vid evenemang Säkerhetsinformation och varningar: Innan första användningen läs användarhandboken. När det används på elnätet, se till att systemet är ordentligt jordat och är vattentätt. Förvaringsinstruktioner: Förvara på en torr plats, skydda mot direkt solljus och extrema temperaturer. Efterlevnad: Denna produkt uppfyller EU:s produktsäkerhetsförordning.	(DA) Produktspecifikationer: Størrelse: 50 liter/h Materiale: Rustfrit stål Påtenkt anvendelse: Øl bowlingssystem til brug i haven eller ved arrangementer Sikkerhedsinformation og advarsler: Før den første brug læse brugsanvisningen. Når det bruges på elnettet, sikrer systemet, at systemet er ordentligt jordet og er vandtæt. Lagrinstruktiooner: Opbevar på et tørt sted, beskyt mod direkte sollys og ekstreme temperaturer. Overholdelse: Dette produkt overholder EU's produktsikkerhedsforordning.	(NB) Produktspeifikasjoner: Størrelse: 50 liter/h Materiale: Rustfritt stål Forventet bruk: Øl bowlingssystem for bruk i hagen eller på arrangementer Sikkerhetsinformasjon og advarsler: Før første bruk lese brukermanualen. Når det brukes på kraftnettet, forsikre deg om at systemet er riktig jordet og er vannnett. Lagringinstruksjoner: Oppbevar på et tørt sted, beskytt mot direkte sollys og ekstreme temperaturer. Overensstemmelse: Dette produktet oppfyller EUs forskrift om produktsikkerhet.	(PL) Specyfikacja produktu: Rozmiar: 50 litrów / h Materiał: Stal nierdzewna Zamierzone użycie: System do kregli piwnych do użytku w ogrodzie lub na imprezach Informacje o bezpieczeństwie i ostrzeżenia: Przed pierwszym użyciem należy przeczytać instrukcję obsługi. W przypadku stosowania w sieci energetycznej należy upewnić się, że system jest prawidłowo uziemiony i wodoodporny. Instrukcje przechowywania: Przechowywać w suchym miejscu, chronić przed bezpośrednim światłem słonecznym i ekstremalnymi temperaturami. Zgodność: Ten produkt jest zgodny z rozporządzeniem UE w sprawie bezpieczeństwa produktów.
---	--	---	--	--	---

(CS) Specifikace produktu: Velikost: 50 litrů/h Materiál: Nerezová ocel Předpokládané použití: Bowlingový systém pro použití v zahradě nebo na akcích Bezpečnostní informace a varování: Před prvním použitím si přečtěte uživatelskou příručku. Při použití na elektrické síti se ujistěte, že systém je správně uzemněn a je vodotěsný. Pokyny k uskladnění: Uchovávejte na suchém místě, chráňte před přímým slunečním světlem a extrémními teplotami. Soulad: Tento produkt splňuje nařízení EU o bezpečnosti výrobků.	(SL) Specifikacije izdelka: Velikost: 50 litrov/h Material: Nerjaveče jeklo Predvidena uporaba: Kegljaški sistem za uporabo na vrtu ali na prireditvah Varnostne informacije in opozorila: Pred prvo uporabo preberite navodilo za uporabo. Pri uporabi na električnem omrežju se zagotovite, da je sistem pravilno ozemljen in vodoodporen. Navodila za shranjevanje: Shranjujte na suhem mestu, zaščitite pred neposredno sončno svetlobo in ekstremnimi temperaturami. Skladnost: Ta izdelek ustreza uredbi EU o varnosti izdelkov.	(SK) Špecifikácie produktu: Veľkosť: 50 litrov / h Materiál: Nerezová oceľ Určené použitie: Pivný bowling systém pre použitie v záhrade alebo na podujatiach Bezpečnostné informácie a varovania: Pred prvým použitím čítajte manuál používateľa. Keď sa používa na elektrárni, uistite sa, že systém je správne zapustený a je vodotesný. Pokyny na skladovanie: Uchovávajte na suchom mieste, chrániť pred priamym slnečným žiarením a extrémnymi teplotami. Súlad: Tento výrobok spĺňa nariadenie EÚ o bezpečnosti výrobkov.	(HU) Termékjellemzők: Méret: 50 liter/h Anyag: Rozsdamentes acél Tervezett felhasználás: Sör bowling rendszer a kertben vagy az eseményeknél Biztonsági információk és figyelmeztetések: Az első használat előtt olvassa el a felhasználói kézikönyvet. Ha a hatalomra csatlakoztatásnál, győződjön meg arról, hogy a rendszer megfelelően megföldözött és víztel. Tárolási utasítások: Üzlet egy száraz helyen, védje a közvetlen napfényt és a szélsőséges hőmérséklet. Megfelelőség: Ez a termék megfelel az EU termékbiztonsági rendelkezésének.	(EL) Προδιαγραφές προϊόντος: Μέγεθος: 50 λίτρα/ώρα Υλικό: Από ανοξείδωτο χάλυβα Σκοπούμενη χρήση: Σύστημα μπούλινγκ μπίρας για χρήση στον κήπο ή σε εκδηλώσεις Πληροφορίες ασφαλείας & προειδοποιήσεις: Πριν από την πρώτη χρήση διαβάστε το εγχειρίδιο χρήσης. Όταν χρησιμοποιείται στο δίκτυο ηλεκτρικής ενέργειας, βεβαιωθείτε ότι το σύστημα είναι σωστά γειωμένο και είναι αδιάβροχο. Οδηγίες αποθήκευσης: Φυλάσσετε σε ξηρό μέρος, προστατεύστε από το άμεσο ηλιακό φως και τις ακραίες θερμοκρασίες. Συμμόρφωση: Αυτό το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τον κανονισμό της ΕΕ για την ασφάλεια των προϊόντων.	(BG) Спецификации на продукта: Размер: 50 литра/ч Материал: Нержавеама стомана Предназначена употреба: Бирена боулинг система за използване в градината или на събития Информация за безопасност и предупреждения: Преди първата употреба прочетете ръководството за употреба. Когато се използва в електрическата мрежа, се гарантира, че системата е правилно заземена и е водоустойчива. Инструкции за съхранение: Да се съхранява на сухо място, защитено от пряка слънчева светлина и екстремни температури. Съответствие: Този продукт отговаря на регламента на ЕС за безопасност на продуктите.
--	--	---	--	--	---

(RO) Specificații produs: Mărire: 50 litri/h Material: Oțel inoxidabil Utilizare intenționată: Sistem de bowling bere pentru utilizare în grădină sau la evenimente Informații de siguranță și avertisment: Înainte de prima utilizare citiți manualul de utilizare. Atunci când este utilizat pe rețeaua electrică, asigurați-vă că sistemul este corect la sol și este impermeabil. Instrucțiuni de depozitare: A se păstra într-un loc uscat, a se proteja împotriva luminii solare directe și a temperaturilor extreme. Conformitate: Acest produs este conform cu regulamentul UE privind siguranța produselor.	(HR) Specifikacije proizvoda: Velčina: 50 litara/sat Material: nehrađujući čelik Predviđena uporaba: točič piva za korištenje u vrtu ili na događanjima Sigurnosne informacije i upozorenja: Prije prve upotrebe pročitate priručnik za uporabu. Prilikom korištenja na električnoj mreži osigurajte da je sustav ispravno uzemljen i da je vodootporan. Upute za skladištenje: Skladištiti na suhom mjestu, zaštićeno od izravne sunčeve svjetlosti i ekstremnih temperatura. Skladnost: Ovaj proizvod zadovoljava uredbu EU-a o sigurnosti proizvoda.	(LT) Produkto specifikacijos: Dydis: 50 litrų per valandą Medžiaga: Nerūdijantis plienas Numatytas naudojimas: Alaus bowlingo sistema, skirta naudoti sode arba renginiuose Saugumo informacija ir įspėjimai: Prieš pirmąjį vartojimą perskaitykite naudojimo instrukciją. III PRIEDAS Laikymo instrukcijos: Laikyti sausoje vietoje, saugoti nuo tiesioginių saulės spindulių ir labai aukštų temperatūrų. Atitiktis: Šis produktas atitinka ES produktų saugos reglamentą.	(LV) Produkta specifikācijas: Lmrs: 50 litri/h Materiāls: Nerūsējošā tērauda izstrādājumi Paredzētā lietošana: Alus bowlinga sistēma izmantošanai dārzā vai pasākumos Drošības informācija un brīdinājumi: Pirms pirmās lietošanas izlasiet lietotāja rokasgrāmatu. Ja to izmanto elektrotīklā, pārliecinieties, ka sistēma ir pareizi iezemēta un ir ūdensnītrīga. Glabāšanas norādījumi: Uzglabāt sausa vietā, sargāt no tiešas saules gaismas un ārkārtīgiem temperatūram. Atbilstība: Šis produkts atbilst ES produktu drošības regulai.	(ET) Toote spetsifikatsioonid: Suurus: 50 liitrit/h Materjal: roostevabast terasest Eesmärgipärane kasutus: Õlle keeglisüsteem kasutamiseks aias või üritustel Ohutusteave ja hoiatused: Enne esimest kasutamist lugege kasutusjuhendit. Energiavõrgus kasutamisel tuleb tagada, et süsteem oleks korralikult maandatud ja veekindel. Säilitamisjuhised: Kaitse otsese päikesevalguse ja äärmuslike temperatuuride eest. Nõuetele vastavus: See toode vastab EL-i tooteohutusmäärusele.	(GA) Sonraíochtaí Táirge: Méid: 50 litear / h Abhar: Cruach dhomsálta Úsáid Beartaithe: Córas Bowling Beer lena n-úsáid sa ghairdín nó ag imeachtaí Faisnéis Sábháilteachta agus Rabhadh: Sula léigh an chéad úsáid an lámhleabhar úsáideora. Nuair a úsáidtear ar an eangach cumhachta, a chinntiú go bhfuil an córas bunaithe i gceart agus tá sé uisceodhionach. Treoracha Stórála: Stóráil in áit thirim, a chosaint i gcoinne solas díreach agus teochtlaí fóirneacha. Comhlíonadh: Comhlíonann an táirge seo rialachán sábháilteachta táirgí an AE.
--	---	--	--	---	---

